
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY, MARYLAND 
 

Guardianship Case - Mediator Directory January 2026 
 

 

 

 
Theresa M.Butler , Esquire 301-933-6400 
12932 Georgia Avenue,  tmbutler@butlerandsimmons.com  
Silver Spring, MD   20906  
 
 
Mary K.Canarte , Esquire 866-460-4864 
401 East Jefferson Street, Suite 208,  mkcanarte@yahoo.com  
Rockville, MD   20850  
 
 
Catherine Cullen , MSW 301-606-4578 
13438 Old Annapolis Rd.,  kcullenmediator@aol.com  
Mt. Airy, MD   21771  
 
 
Kathryn M.McHugh , Esquire 301-745-4404 
47 East All Saints Street,  Kmchughmajd@gmail.com  
Frederick, MD   21701  
 
 
Leslie A.Powell , Esquire 301-668-7575 
19 N. Court Street, Suite 101,  lpowell@powell-llc.com  
Frederick, MD   21701  
 
 
Lorraine M. B.Prete , Esquire 301-694-6363 
117 West Patrick Street, Suite 201,  lprete@kandplawfirm.com  
Frederick, MD   21701  
 
 
Jennifer L.Rankin , Esquire (240) 415-8979 
129 West Patrick Street, Unit 14,  jenniferlrankin.law@gmail.com  
Frederick, MD   21701  
 
 
Zhia L.Shepardson , Esquire 301-340-1616 
51 Monroe Place, Suite 1406,  Zhia@RismillerLaw.com  
Rockville, MD   20850  
 
 
Lisa S.Sundquist  301-730-7310 
129 West Patrick Street, Suite 12,  CreeksideMediation@gmail.com  
Frederick, MD   21701  
 
 
Laura N.Venezia , Esquire 240-357-3972 
One West Church Street, Second Floor,  venezialegal@gmail.com  
Frederick, MD   21701  
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FREDERICK COUNTY, MARYLAND 
 

Guardianship Case - Mediator Directory January 2026 
 

 

 

 
David C.Weaver , Esquire 301-694-4949 
131 W. Patrick Street,  dave@weaverfitzlaw.com  
Frederick, MD   21701  
 
 
Richard M.Winters , Esquire 301-732-4970 
110 Thomas Johnson Drive, Suite 160,  sglasgow@thedlawgroup.com  
Frederick, MD   21702  
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